## CHAPTER 78.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE COUNTY OF HUBBARD, AND
TO DEFINE ITS BOUNDARIES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota

Hubbard county-what it shall comprise.

Section 1. That the following described territory, all of which lies within the present territorial limits of the county of Cass, in this state, is hereby established as an organized county of this state, to be hereafter known and designated as the county of Hubbard, that is to say: Townships numbered one hundred and thirty-nine (139) and one hundred and forty (140), range number thirty-two (32), townships numbered one hundred and thirty-nine (189), one hundred and forty (140), one hundred and forty-one (141), and one hundred and forty-two (142), of range number thirty-three (33), and townships numbered one hundred and thirty-nine (139), one hundred and forty (140), one hundred and forty-one (141), one hundred and forty-two (142), and one hundred and forty-three (143), of ranges number thirty-four (34) and thirty-five (35), west of the fifth (5th) principal meridian, according to the United States survey of public lands.

Governor to appoint 3 commissioners.

١

SEC. 2. The Governor of the state shall appoint three (3) qualified electors of said county of Hubbard as commissioners of said county, and the said commissioners shall, as soon as may be after their appointment, meet and qualify and enter upon the duties of their offices, and they shall hold their offices until the next general election occurring more than thirty (30) days after their qualification, and until their successors are elected and qualified.

The commissioners to locate county seat and appoint county officers.

SEC. 3. The said commissioners shall, within six (C) months from the commencement of their term of office, by resolution concurred in by any two (2) of them, locate the county seat of said county, and they shall also, at their first (1st) meeting, or at any meeting thereafter, appoint qualified persons to fill all the county offices in said county, except as to such officers as may be rendered unnecessary in said county by reason of the attachment of the same to any other county for judicial purposes, which persons so appointed, and having qualified, shall hold their respective offices until the next general election occurring more than thirty (30) days after their appointment, and until their successors are elected and qualified.

Sec 4. The county of Hubbard, as constituted in this act, is hereby attached to the county of Wadena for judicial purposes.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1883.